PRINTED: 12/20/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ <i>'</i>	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345514	B. WING		10/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	are that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent r is not met as evidenced ans, record review, and staff afailed to immediately controlled medication that at not given for 1 of 1 at 1) by leaving the controlled a of the medication cart. mitted to the facility on gnoses that included; ac Fracture, Sacrum akness, Malnutrition, astructive Pulmonary an, and Anxiety. recent Minimum Data Set a coded as an Admission at the resident is cognitively arision and hearing. The MDS asident #41 exhibited no an of care occurred 1 to 3	F 689	Resident #41 was at risk related to unsupervised Xanax left within access the medicine cart. On 10/10/18, the nurwas immediately reeducated when this incident was reported. Current mobile residents would be at rifor accidental ingestion of unsupervised Xanax left within their reach on the medicine cart if this practice were to reoccur. Current licensed nurses have been educated concerning the appropriate chain of custody and securing of Xanax. This education included the expectation that if any controlled medication require witnessed wasting, that it would be wasted prior to moving on with further tasks and was completed on 10/31/18. The Director of Nursing or designee win observe med pass during the administration of controlled medication each nurse as part of the validation of efficacy of the education. Starting 10/31/18, The Director of Nursor designee will observe med pass dur the administration of controlled medication random nurses on random shifts da	sk d x. ned for the sing ing tion	
ABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

11/01/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345514	B. WING _			10/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 EASTERN AVENUE ASHVILLE, NC 27856	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On 10/10/18 at 06:30 conducted of Nurse # (Alprazolam) 0.25mg Resident #41. Upon e room the nurse realiz sleeping, she returne the Xanax (Alprazolam med cart and stated I when I get down the I Xanax (Alprazolam) 0 sitting unsupervised of entered another resid Xanax out of her view. On 10/10/18 at 06:32 conducted with Nurse should not have left the unsupervised on top of the stated that the nuxunax sitting unattenstated that it was her are not leaving medicated with the Adwas his expectation to following safe medicated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that he will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the stated that the will address Drug Regimen is Freedom to the stated that the	AM an observation was 22 removing Xanax from the med cart for entering Resident #41's ed the resident was d to the med cart and placed m) 0.25mg on top of the will waste this with the LPN hall. Nurse #2 then left the 0.25mg in a soufflé cup on top of the med cart and ents room while leaving the of the entire time. AM an interview was 2 #2, she stated that she he Xanax 0.25mg sitting of the med cart. PM an interview was irrector of Nursing (DON). The ded on the med cart. She expectation that the nurses actions unsupervised on the med cart in the the nurses were attempted the staff. The from Unnecessary Drugs	F 6		for 7 days, then weekly for 11 weeks. The Director of Nursing will report the findings of the monitoring to the month QA committee meeting for review and recommendations for the duration of the monitoring period. We allege compliance on 11/2/18.		11/2/18
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(d)(1)- §483.45(d) Unnecess						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345514	B. WING _			10/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	unnecessary drugs. drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In exiduplicate drug thera §483.45(d)(2) For e §483.45(d)(3) Withouse; or §483.45(d)(4) Withouse; or §483.45(d)(5) In the consequences whice reduced or discontinus (483.45(d)(6)) Any of stated in paragraphs section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat Pharmacist interview maintain residents of duplicative medicati	g regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including apy); or excessive duration; or out adequate monitoring; or out adequate indications for its expresence of adverse h indicate the dose should be	F 7	DEFICIENC	lers for viewed and e is only one d the There were no on of lications.		
	1.Resident #33 was 2/23/15 with active of Abnormal Posture, I Anemia, Depression	admitted to the facility on diagnoses that included; Hypothyroidism, Diabetes, n, Hypertension, Reflux, Irome, and Left-Hand		orders for Resident #21 were and clarified to ensure that one order and it does not exprecommended daily dose. ill effects from the duplication administration of these med Residents receiving medical risk for duplicate orders. On	there is only exceed the There were no on of dications.		

10/11/2018
(X5) COMPLETION DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345514	B. WING _			10/11/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF NASH			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	Continued From pag stated that she was	ge 4 not aware of the duplicate	F 7	57			
	order and that she was review of the resident nurses entering the	vould complete a record ints MAR. She stated the orders should have caught e stated she will in-service the					
	Administrator was co	PM an interview with the onducted. He stated that it's the nurses are transcribing and monitoring for duplicate					
	4/18/2018 with diagon obstructive pulmona dysphagia, hyperten gastro-esophageal r	s admitted to the facility on noses that included: chronic ry disease, aphasia, ision, diabetes type II, eflux disease, dementia turbance, pneumonitis due to					
	(MDS) dated 7/26/20 Assessment indicate speech and is unabl The resident was co impaired.	most recent Minimal Data Set 018, coded as Quarterly ed the resident has unclear e to make her needs known. ded as being cognitively					
	once a day for gastr (GERD). On 9/29/2018 Omep ordered once a day	an order for Nexium 20 mg o-esophageal reflux disease orazole 20 mg once a day was for gastro-esophageal reflux					
	there were no orders or the Omeprazole. A review of the Med	e medical record revealed s to discontinue the Nexium ication Administration Dctober 2018 revealed id both Nexium and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345514	B. WING			0/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	Continued From page	ge 5	F 757	,		
	Omeprazole at 8:00 2018 through Octob On 10/10/2018 at 2 conducted with the medications (Nexius physician stated that on both medications During an interview (DON) and the Assi (ADON) on 10/10/13 she was not aware also stated that once into the computer, the pharmacy, where the checking all new or medications. The Diresident's physician beginning of the mowell be complete residents MAR. On 10/11/2018 at 10 was conducted with that he does medicated monthly. The last tichart was on 9/14/2 started on 9/29/201 medication duplicate recommendation to DON and if needed documents these conotes. In an interview with 01:23 PM, he stated pharmacist are: to be for expired medication to the medicati	am starting on October 1, per 10,2018. 200 pm a phone interview was physician regarding duplicate m and Omeprazole). The at the resident should not be at the resident should not be at the prize tor of Nursing stant Director of Nursing at at 02:16 PM, She stated that of the duplicate order. She are the medication is entered the new order is sent to the depharmacist should be ders against the current ON also stated that the signs each MAR at the arecord review of the arecord review of the contact of the pharmacist. He stated ation reviews on each resident me he reviewed the resident's 1018 and the Omeprazole was 18. He also stated if there is a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345514	B. WING			10/	11/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF NASH				12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 EASTERN AVENUE IASHVILLE, NC 27856		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757 F 880 SS=D	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	n and clarify the order. A Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl blish and maintain an Ind control program It safe, sanitary and It sent and to help prevent the It semission of communicable Ins. Introl blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at Iving elements: Interpretation and control seases for all residents, Interpretations Interpretations IPCP) that must include, at Iving elements: Interpretation and control IPCP) that must include, at Iving elements: Interpretation and control IPCP) that must include, at Iving elements: Interpretation and control IPCP) that must include, at Iving elements: IPCP) that must include and of the facility assessment IPCP) and following IPCP and following		757	DEPIGIENCE		11/2/18
	reported;	esmission-based precautions					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345514	B. WING		10/11/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF NASH				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
F 880	(iv)When and how is resident; including but (A) The type and during depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected so contact with resident contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the corrective actions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system of the corrective actions take \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual retaining the facility will condulate the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility (blood glucose meter monitoring) after personnel must represent the facility (blood glucose meter monitoring) after personnel must facility (blood glucose) and action of the facility (blood glucose).	vent spread of infections; colation should be used for a ut not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the ible for the resident under the issunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct is or their food in contact. We for recording incidents is acility's IPCP and the is on the facility. It is not record in the spread of its ir program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its ir program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its ir program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced its in program is not met as ev	F 88	The glucometer for Resident #31 has been effectively cleaned and disinfect per labeled instructions. Resident with glucometers are at risk this issue. Resident glucometers have been effectively cleaned and disinfect per label instructions Licensed Nurses have been reeducate	ed for e all ed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	1 ' '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345514	B. WING _	B. WING		10/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	cleaning and disinfect indicated (in part) the cleaned after each us a germicidal towelette label instructions. A review of the manuinstructions indicated cleaned and disinfect for cleaning and a se one minute and allow wet for the corresponfor each disinfectant. Resident #33 was ad 2/23/15 with active di Abnormal Posture, H Anemia, Depression, Irritable Bowel Syndric Contractures. A review of the most (MDS) dated 8/31/18 Assessment, indicated intact with adequate valso indicated that Rebehaviors and no reject the physical documents an order Sugars (FSBS) three On 10/10/18 at 05:30 Nurse #2 was observed.	ry policy for glucometer ting dated May 2016 glucometer should be glucometer should be ge by wiping the surface with ge for two-three minutes per facturers package the glucometer should be ged using two towelettes, one cond wipe for disinfecting for ving the exteriors to remain adding contact time (1 minute) mitted to the facility on agnoses that included; ypothyroidism, Diabetes, Hypertension, Reflux, ome, and Left-Hand recent Minimum Data Set coded as Quarterly ged the resident is cognitively vision and hearing. The MDS esident #33 exhibited no	F 8	as to the cleaning and disinf glucometers per label instruct education was completed or Current Licensed Nurses will cleaning and disinfecting glu labeled instructions to verify the education. Random obside made during the use of g for further verification. Starting 10/22/18, these random obside documented by the Director designee daily for 5 days, 10/27/18, 3 days a week for then weekly for 8 weeks. The Director of Nursing will infindings of the monitoring to QA committee meeting for representations for the dumonitoring period. We allege compliance on 11	ctions and all a 10/30/18. Il be observed acometers per the efficacy of a cervation will alucometers and on ervations will attor of Nursing starting on 3 weeks, and a report the the monthly eview and ration of the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345514	B. WING				10/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1210 E	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EASTERN AVENUE IVILLE, NC 27856	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	case without cleanin left the residents roomedication cart. Nurgoing to clean the gl returned to the resid glucometer using on approximately 30 seglucometer back in to the conducted with Nurse thought the facility powas to clean for a mowhere the policy was kept in a book, but whook was kept. On 10/10/18 at 11:00 Director of Nursing (stated that the facility which have a 2-minute the policy was located corporate website, which have a 2-minute policies which that the recently on cleaning glucometers, and the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucometers according to the policies are found or expectation that all reglucome	g the meter. Nurse #2 then m and returned to the se #2 was asked if she was ucometer, then the nurse ent's room, cleaned the e Super-Sani Wipe for conds and placed the he plastic container. O AM an interview was e #2, she stated that she olicy for cleaning glucometers inute or two. When asked is located, she stated it was vas unable to state where the O AM an interview with the DON) was conducted. She y uses the Super Sani wipes atte contact time. She stated and disinfecting at they are aware that the noline. She stated that it is her	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		345514	B. WING		10	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1210 EASTERN AVENUE NASHVILLE, NC 27856		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE